
 

 

 
 

Fall Sports Start Dates: 

Football – Tuesday, August 4, 2026 

Girls Golf – Monday, August 10, 2026 

Girls Tennis – Tuesday, August 12, 2026 

Cross Country (Boys & Girls) – Monday, August 18, 2026 

Girls Volleyball – Monday, August 18, 2026 

Boys Volleyball – Monday, August 18, 2026 

Girls Swimming & Diving (Co-Op with Lake Geneva Badger High School) – Tuesday, 

August 12, 2026 

Boys Soccer (Co-Op with Catholic Central H.S) – Monday, August 18, 2026 

Sideline Cheer – Tuesday, August 4, 2026 

 

Winter Sports Start Dates: 

Boys Basketball – Monday, November 16, 2026 

Girls Basketball – Monday, November 9, 2026 

Wrestling (Boys & Girls) – Monday, November 16, 2026 

Boys Swimming & Diving (Co-Op with Lake Geneva Badger High School) – Monday, 

November 16, 2026 

Gymnastics – Monday, November 9, 2026 

Ice Hockey (Co-Op with Kenosha Thunder) – Monday, November 9, 2026 

Competition Cheer – TBD 

 

Spring Sports Start Dates: 

Track & Field (Boys & Girls) – Monday, March 8, 2027 

Softball – Monday, March 15, 2027 

Girls Soccer – Monday, March 22, 2027 

Baseball – Monday, March 22, 2027 

Boys Tennis – Monday, March 29, 2027 

Boys Golf – Monday, March 29, 2027 



 

Fall Sports Contacts: 

Football – Brian Hopkins; hopkinsb@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  

Girls Golf – Jerry Christiansen; christiansenj@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  

Girls Tennis – Lisa Obertin; obertinl@wilmoths.k12.wi.us ​   

Cross Country (Boys & Girls) – Tara Smith; smithta@wilmoths.k12.us ​  

Girls Volleyball – Logan Piktel; piktell@wilmoths.k12.wi.us ​  

Boys Volleyball – David Riedl; davidariedl@hotmail.com​  

Girls Swimming & Diving (Co-Op with Lake Geneva Badger H.S) – Alison Whowell; 

Alison@gordysboats.com   

Boys Soccer (Co-Op with Catholic Central H.S) – Victor Jabrial; vjabrial@cchsnet.org 

Sideline Cheer – Savannah Meyers; wilmotunioncheerleading@gmail.com 

 

Winter Sports Contacts: 

Boys Basketball – Jake Erbentraut; erbentrautj@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  

Girls Basketball – Matthew Yarc; yarcm@wilmoths.k12.wi.us   

Wrestling – Ryan Gartner; gartnerr@wilmoths.k12.wi.us  & Matt Connor; 

connorm@wilmoths.k12.wi.us  

Boys Swimming & Diving (Co-Op with Lake Geneva Badger H.S) – Steele Whowell; 

Steele.Whowell@gordysboats.com​  

Gymnastics – Jordin Burchell; burchellj@wilmoths.k12.wi.us  

Ice Hockey (Co-Op with Kenosha Thunder) – Joseph Trifone; joetri63@gmail.com  

Competitive Cheer – Savannah Meyers; wilmotunioncheerleading@gmail.com 

 

Spring Sports Contacts: 

Track & Field (Boys & Girls) – Keiya Square; squarek@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  

Softball – Jacob Mudge; mudgej@wilmoths.k12.wi.us 

Girls Soccer (Co-Op with Catholic Central H.S) – Victor Jabrial; vjabrial@cchsnet.org 

Baseball – Karl Richter; richterk@wilmoths.k12.wi.us   ​  

Boys Tennis – Lisa Obertin; obertinl@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  

Boys Golf – Dan Burch; burchd@wilmoths.k12.wi.us​  
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